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® Humerus 03
® cElbow 03
@ Forearm 03
® Wrist & Hand 04
® Pelvis 05
® Femur 05
® Knee 06
@ Tibia 07
® Foot&Ankle 08
@ Pediatrics 10

EXTERNAL FIXATION INDICATIONS IN TRAUMA

The aim of an external fixator for damage control is
to provide skeletal stability and for this to be achieved
efficiently; that is, the objective is accomplished
quickly and does not hinder future definitive

care.

The Galaxy Fixation™ and Galaxy UNYCO Systems have been
designed with this characteristic in mind.

While Galaxy UNYCO has been specifically developed

for damage control and emergency - therefore it is

purely for temporary stabilisation - Galaxy Fixation System can also
be used for definitive treatment of long bone

fractures. The external fixator configuration will depend

on the amount of bone contact at the fracture site,

the fracture pattern and the segment or segments of

bone involved.




Humerus

Galaxy Fixation

System

99-93505 Galaxy Shoulder Sterile Kit
Code

Description

4x93310 SMALL CLAMP

3x93620 WIRE LOCKING CLAMP
1x936080 ROD D 6MM L 80MM
1x936100 ROD D 6MM L 100MM
1x936120 ROD D 6MM L 120MM
1x936140 ROD D 6MM L 140MM
1x30017 ALLEN WRENCH 5MM
1x19970 WIRE GUIDE

1x91150 UNIVERSAL “T" WRENCH
1x81031 OPEN END WRENCH
6x93100 300MM THREADED WIRE

Galaxy Fixation
System
99-93504 Galaxy Elbow Sterile Kit
1x93020 MULTISCREW CLAMP
2x93110 MEDIUM CLAMP
1x93410 ELBOW HINGE
1x932200 ROD @ 12MM L 200MM
1x939150 ROD @ 9MM L 150MM
1x30017 ALLEN WRENCH 5MM
1x91150 UNIVERSAL “T" WRENCH
1x1-1100201 DRILL BIT @ 4.8X240MM
111138 DRILL GUIDE @ 48MM
2x11137 SCREW GUIDE 80MM
1x19950 DRILL GUIDE @ 3.2MM L 100MM
1x1-1100301 DRILL BIT @ 3,2X200MM QC
2x911530 XCALIBER SCREWS 150/30
2x10137 CORTICAL SCREWS 120720 @ 4,5/3,5 SHAFT 6MM
111146 X-WIRE WITHOUT OLIVE @ 2MM LENGTH 150MM

XCaliber

Meta-Diaphyseal Fixator

99-91600UE XCaliber Metadiaphyseal Complete Sterile Kit

Code Description

1x91150 UNIVERSAL T WRENCH

1x91017 UNIVERSAL ALLEN WRENCH

1x11106 DRILL GUIDE 3.2X40MM

1x11104 DRILL GUIDE 4.8X40MM

1x91000 XCALIBER META-DIAPHYSEAL FIXATOR
3x11102 SCREW GUIDE L 60MM

1x91015 DYNAMIC COMPRESSION/DISTRACTION UNIT

1x99-611560
1x99-611550
1x99-611540
3x99-611530

XCALIBER OSTEOTITE SCREW 150/60
XCALIBER OSTEOTITE SCREW 150/50
XCALIBER OSTEOTITE SCREW 150/40
XCALIBER OSTEOTITE SCREWS 150/30

1x1101101 CANNULATED DRILL BIT 3.2X200MM
2x11014 X-WIRES WITHOUT OLIVE 1.5X250MM
1x1100101 DRILL BIT 4.8X180MM

Forearm

Galaxy Fixation

System

99-93498 Galaxy Small Z-Configuration Sterile Kit

6x93310 SMALL CLAMP

1x936120 ROD @ 6MM L 120MM

1x936100 ROD @ 6MM L 100MM

1x936080 ROD @ 6MM L 80MM

2x19995 SLEEVE 4.5MM

2x13530 DRILL GUIDE D 2.7MM

1x91017 ALLEN WRENCH

4x947320 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW

SHAFT @ 4MM THREAD 3MM L 100/20 QC
DRILLBIT D 2,7MM
“T" WRENCH AO QC

2x1-1355001
1x93160




Wrist & Hand

Galaxy Fixation Galaxy Fixation
System System

99-93498 Galaxy Small Z-Configuration Sterile Kit 99-93601 Galaxy Wrist Sterile Kit
Code Description

6x93310 SMALL CLAMP 2x93330 SMALL MULTISCREW CLAMP-SHORT
1x936120 ROD @ 6MM L 120MM 1x93350 WRIST MODULE

1x936100 ROD @ 6MM L 100MM 2x19995 SCREW GUIDE

1x936080 ROD @ 6MM L 80MM 2x13530 DRILL GUIDE @ 2.7MM

2x19995 SLEEVE 45MM 1x91017 ALLEN WRENCH

2x13530 DRILL GUIDE D 2.7MM 4x947320 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW
1x91017 ALLEN WRENCH SHAFT @ 4MM THREAD 3MM L 100/20 QC
£4x947320 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2x1-1355001 DRILLBIT @ 27MM

SHAFT @ 4MM THREAD 3MM L 100/20 QC 1x93160 SCREW T WRENCH QC
2x1-1355001 DRILL BIT D 2,7MM 3x13715 KWIRE @ 1,5X150MM
1x93160 “T" WRENCH AO QC

Wrist & Ha
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Pennig

Minifixator

99-36501 RadiolLucent Wrist Fixator Sterile Kit 99-MIL10 Mini-Pennig Fixator Std Kit Complete Sterile

Code Description Qty Description

x RADIOLUCENT WRIST FIXATOR x ALLEN WRENCH, 3 MM
x COMPRESSION-DISTRACTION UNIT x THREADED, WIRE EXTRACTOR

=
=

-
-

1x ALLEN WRENCH 4MM 6x PMF THREADED WIRES D 1.6 MM L.70/15 MM

2x DRILL GUIDES 1x PENNIG MINIFIXATOR, STD, BODY

1x DRILLBIT @ 2.7MM 1x CLAMPS, STANDARD, (ONE PAIR) FOR PENNIG

1x SCREW TEMPLATE MINIFIXATOR

1% T-WRENCH 1x NUT, COMPRESSION/DISTRACTION

2x SELF-DRILLING SCREWS, SHAFT @ 4MM, THREAD @ 2x PENNIG MINIFIXATOR SPACER
3.3-3MM, TOTAL LENGTH 70MM, THREAD LENGTH 1x LENGTHENING BAR, STD, 100 MM FOR PENNIG
20MM MINIFIXATOR

2x SELF-DRILLING SCREWS, SHAFT @ 4MM, THREAD @ 6x PMF THREADED WIRES D 2.0 MM L.100/15 MM
3.3-3MM, TOTAL LENGTH 80MM, THREAD LENGTH 1x REDUCTION FORCEPS (2 PAIRS) FOR PENNIG
25MM MINIFIXATOR

4x  BONE SCREW COVERS




Pelvis

Galaxy Fixation Galaxy Fixation
System Gemini” System

99-93501 Pelvis Sterile Kit 99-94710 Galaxy Fixation Gemini Pelvis Set Complete Sterile
Code Description

8x93010 LARGE CLAMP 8x94010 GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI SINGLE CLAMP
1x932350 ROD @ 12MM L 350MM 2x932200 ROD D 12MM L 200MM

1x932300 ROD @ 12MM L 300MM 1x932300 ROD D 12MM L 300MM

2x932200 ROD @ 12MM L 200MM 1x932350 ROD D 12MM L 350MM

4x912640 SELF-DRILLING XCALIBER SCREWS, L 260MM, THREAD 4x942540 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW

LENGTH 40MM SHAFT D 6MM THREAD 5MM L 260/40 QC

1x11138 DRILL GUIDE @ 4.8MM 1x11137 SCREW GUIDE, L 80MM

1x11137 SCREW GUIDE 80MM 1x93160 T-WRENCH QC

1x1-1100101 DRILL BIT @ 4.8X180MM COATED - QUICK CONNECT

1x91150 UNIVERSAL “T" WRENCH

Galaxy Fixation Galaxy Fixation
System Gemini~ System
99-93502 Lower Limb Diaphyseal Sterile Kit 99-94720 Galaxy Fixation Gemini Z Frame Set Complete Sterile
6x93010 LARGE CLAMP 6x94010 GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI SINGLE CLAMP
1x932300 ROD @ 12MM L 300MM 2x932150 ROD D 12MM L 150MM
2x932150 ROD @ 12MM L 150MM 1x932300 ROD D 12MM L 300MM
2x912650 SELF-DRILLING XCALIBER SCREWS, L 260MM, THREAD 2x 941550 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW
LENGTH 50MM SHAFT D 6MM THREAD 5MM L 180/50 QC
2x911550 SELF-DRILLING XCALIBER SCREWS, L 150MM, THREAD 2x942550 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW
LENGTH 50MM SHAFT D 6MM THREAD 5MM L 260/50 QC
1x11138 DRILL GUIDE @ 4.8MM 1x11137 SCREW GUIDE, L 80MM
111137 SCREW GUIDE 80MM 1x93160 T-WRENCH QC
1x1-1100101 DRILL BIT @ 4.8X180MM COATED - QUICK CONNECT
191150 UNIVERSAL “T" WRENCH




Galaxy Fixation

Gemini~ System

99-94760 Galaxy Fixation Gemini Quadrilateral Set Complete
Sterile*

Code Description

2x94040 GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI DOUBLE MULTIPIN CLAMP

2x932400 ROD D 12MM L 400MM

6x942540 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW SHAFT
D 6MM THREAD 5MM L 260/40 QC

2x11137 SCREW GUIDE, LENGTH 80MM

1x93160 T-WRENCH QC

* Products may not be available in all markets because product availability is subject to

the regulatory and/or medical practices in individual markets. Please contact your Orthofix
representative if you have questions about the availability of Orthofix products in your area.

TL-HEX Trauma

Truelok Hexapod System

99-880XX TL-HEX Double Ring Frame Set Sterile*

Code Description

2x99-56-214X0 TL-HEX 5/8 MODULAR RING DxxxMM
1x99-56-23XX0 TL-HEX 3/8 MODULAR RING DxxxMM STERILE

3x99-88600X TRUELOK EVO RX STRUT (LONG or MEDIUM) WITH
DYNA

3x99-885008 TLEVO SPEED NUT

3x99-885009 TLEVO SPEED BOLT

2x99-885003 TLEVO BOLT L16.5MM

2x99-885000 TLEVO NUT WITH WASHER

* For all the specific reference codes with related ring and strut sizes, please refer to
the TL-HEX operative technique TH-1905-0PT

TrueLok EVO

Ring Fixation System

99-8800X TL-EVO Double Ring Frame Set Sterile*

Code Description

2x99-882XXX RX'5/8 MODULAR RING DXXXMM

1x99-881XXX RX'3/8 MODULAR RING DXXXMM

3x99-88600X TRUELOK EVO RX STRUT (LONG or MEDIUM)
WITH DYNA

3x99-885008 TLEVO SPEED NUT

3x99-885009 TLEVO SPEED BOLT

2x99-885003 TLEVO BOLT L16.5MM

2x99-885000 TLEVO NUT WITH WASHER

* For all the specific reference codes with related ring and strut sizes, please refer to
the TL-EVO operative technique TL-2113-0PT

Galaxy Fixation

System

99-93502 Lower Limb Diaphyseal Sterile Kit

Code Description

6x93010 LARGE CLAMP

1x932300 ROD @ 12MM L 300MM

2x932150 ROD @ 12MM L 150MM

2x912650 SELF-DRILLING XCALIBER SCREWS, L 260MM, THREAD
LENGTH 50MM

2x911550 SELF-DRILLING XCALIBER SCREWS, L 150MM, THREAD
LENGTH 50MM

1x11138 DRILL GUIDE @ 4.8MM

1x11137 SCREW GUIDE 80MM

1x1-1100101 DRILL BIT @ 4.8X180MM COATED - QUICK CONNECT

1x91150 UNIVERSAL “T" WRENCH




Galaxy Fixation

Gemini~ System

99-94720 Galaxy Fixation Gemini Z Frame Set Complete Sterile

Code
6x94010
2x932150
1x932300
2x 941550

2x942550

1x11137
1x93160

2

99-93502 Lower

Code Description

6x93010

1x932300
2x932150
2x912650

2x911550

1x11138
1x11137
1x1-1100101
1x91150

Description

GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI SINGLE CLAMP
ROD D 12MM L 150MM

ROD D 12MM L 300MM

SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW
SHAFT D 6MM THREAD 5MM L 180/50 QC

SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW
SHAFT D 6MM THREAD 5MM L 260/50 QC

SCREW GUIDE, L 80MM
T-WRENCH QC

Galaxy Fixation

System

Limb Diaphyseal Sterile Kit

LARGE CLAMP
ROD @ 12MM L 300MM
ROD @ 12MM L 150MM

SELF-DRILLING XCALIBER SCREWS, L 260MM, THREAD
LENGTH 50MM

SELF-DRILLING XCALIBER SCREWS, L 150MM, THREAD
LENGTH 50MM

DRILL GUIDE @ 4.8MM

SCREW GUIDE 80MM

DRILL BIT @ 4.8X180MM COATED - QUICK CONNECT
UNIVERSAL “T" WRENCH

XCaliber

Meta-Diaphyseal Fixator

99-91600UE XCaliber Metadiaphyseal Complete Sterile Kit

Code
1x91150
1x91017
1x11106
1x11104
1x91000
3x11102
1x91015
1x99-611560
1x99-611550
1x99-611540
3%x99-611530
1x1101101
2x11014
1x1100101

Description

UNIVERSAL T WRENCH

UNIVERSAL ALLEN WRENCH

DRILL GUIDE 3.2X40MM

DRILL GUIDE 4.8X40MM

XCALIBER META-DIAPHYSEAL FIXATOR
SCREW GUIDE L 60MM

DYNAMIC COMPRESSION/DISTRACTION UNIT
XCALIBER OSTEOTITE SCREW 150/60
XCALIBER OSTEOTITE SCREW 150/50
XCALIBER OSTEOTITE SCREW 150/40
XCALIBER OSTEOTITE SCREWS 150/30
CANNULATED DRILL BIT 3.2X200MM
X-WIRES WITHOUT OLIVE 1.5X250MM
DRILL BIT 4.8X180MM

Galaxy Unyco

System

99-93794 Galaxy UNYCO Diaphyseal Tibia Box

2x99-93574
1x99-939250
1x99-93509

Code Description

GALAXY UNYCO MINI KIT TIBIA STERILE
ROD @ 12MM L 350MM STERILE
GALAXY UNYCO MINIKIT INSTRUMENTS STERILE




Galaxy Fixation

Gemini~ System

99-94720 Galaxy Fixation Gemini Z Frame Set Complete Sterile

6x94010 GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI SINGLE CLAMP

2x932150 ROD D 12MM L 150MM

1x932300 ROD D 12MM L 300MM

2x 941550 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW
SHAFT D 6MM THREAD 5MM L 180/50 QC

2x942550 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW
SHAFT D 6MM THREAD 5MM L 260/50 QC

1x11137 SCREW GUIDE, L 80MM

1x93160 T-WRENCH QC

Y

TrueLok EVO

Ring Fixation System

99-880XX TL-EVO Double Ring Frame Set Sterile*

2x99-882XXX RX'5/8 MODULAR RING DXXXMM

1x99-881XXX RX 3/8 MODULAR RING DXXXMM

3x99-88600X TRUELOK EVO RX STRUT (LONG or MEDIUM) WITH
DYNA

3x99-885008 TLEVO SPEED NUT

3x99-885009 TLEVO SPEED BOLT

2x99-885003 TLEVO BOLT L16.5MM

2x99-885000 TLEVO NUT WITH WASHER

* For all the specific reference codes with related ring and strut sizes, please refer to
the TL-EVO operative technique TL-2113-0PT

Galaxy Fixation

Gemini~ System

99-94760 Galaxy Fixation Gemini Quadrilateral Set Complete
Sterile*

2x94040 GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI DOUBLE MULTIPIN CLAMP

2x932400 ROD D 12MM L 400MM

6x942540 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW SHAFT
D 6MM THREAD 5MM L 260/40 QC

2x11137 SCREW GUIDE, LENGTH 80MM

1x93160 T-WRENCH QC

* Products may not be available in all markets because product availability is subject to
the regulatory and/or medical practices in individual markets. Please contact your Orthofix
representative if you have questions about the availability of Orthofix products in your area.

TL-HEX Trauma

TrueLok Hexapod System

99-880XX TL-HEX Double Ring Frame Set Sterile*

2x99-56-214X0 TL-HEX 5/8 MODULAR RING DXXXMM
1x99-56-23XX0 TL-HEX 3/8 MODULAR RING DXXXMM STERILE

3x99-88600X TRUELOK EVO RX STRUT (LONG OR MEDIUM) WITH
DYNA

3x99-885008 TLEVO SPEED NUT

3x99-885009 TLEVO SPEED BOLT

2x99-885003 TLEVO BOLT L16.5MM

2x99-885000 TLEVO BOLT L16.5MM

* For all the specific reference codes with related ring and strut sizes, please refer to
the TL-HEX operative technique TH-1905-0OPT




Foot & Ankle

-

Galaxy Fixation

System

99-93503 Ankle Sterile Kit - Transfix Pin @6mm

Code Description

6x93010 LARGE CLAMP

1x932300 ROD D 12MM L 300MM

1x932200 ROD D 12MM L 200MM

1x932150 ROD D 12MM L 150MM

2x911540 SELF-DRILLING XCALIBER SCREWS, L 150MM, THREAD
L 40MM

1x11138 DRILL GUIDE D 4.8MM

1x11137 SCREW GUIDE 80MM

1x1-1100101 DRILL BIT D 4.8X180MM COATED - QUICK CONNECT

1x91150 UNIVERSAL “T" WRENCH

1x93080 TRANSFIX PIN 80MM - SHAFT D 6MM/THREAD D 7MM

-

Galaxy Fixation

System

99-93499 Ankle Sterile Kit - Transfix Pin @4mm

4x93010 LARGE CLAMP

2x93030 TRANSITIONAL CLAMP
1x932300 ROD @ 12MM L 300MM
1x932200 ROD @ 12MM L 200MM
1x932150 ROD @ 12MM L 150MM
2x911540 XCALIBER SCREWS
1x11138 DRILL GUIDE D 4.8MM
1x11137 SCREW GUIDE 80MM
1x1-1100101 DRILL BIT @ 4.8X180MM
1x91150 UNIVERSAL “T" WRENCH
1x92080 TRANSFIX PIN THREAD LENGHT 60MM, THREAD @

5MM, SHAFT 4MM

Foot & Ankle

Galaxy Fixation

Gemini® System

99-94730 Galaxy Fixation Gemini Ankle 6mm Set Complete
Sterile
Code Description

6x94010 GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI SINGLE CLAMP

1x932150 ROD D 12MM L 150MM

1x932200 ROD D 12MM L 200MM

1x932300 ROD D 12MM L 300MM

2x941540 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW
SHAFT D 6MM THREAD 5MM L 180/40 QC

1x1-93080 TRANSFIX PIN 80MM QC D6MM

1x11102 SCREW GUIDE, L 60MM

1x93160 T-WRENCH QC

Galaxy Fixation

Gemini~ System

99-94740 Galaxy Fixation Gemini Ankle 4mm Set Complete
Sterile

Code Description

4x94010 GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI SINGLE CLAMP

2x94030 GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI TRANSITIONAL SINGLE
CLAMP

1x932150 ROD D 12MM L 150MM

1x932200 ROD D 12MM L 200MM

1x932300 ROD D 12MM L 300MM

2x941540 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW SHAFT
D 6MM THREAD 5MM L 180/40 QC

1x1-92080 TRANSFIX PIN 80MM QC D4MM

1x93160 T-WRENCH QC

1x11102 SCREW GUIDE, L 60MM




Galaxy Fixation 2 ~ Galaxy Fixation

Gemini~ System Gemini~ System

99-94750 Galaxy Fixation Gemini Metatarsal Set Complete 99-94001 Galaxy Fixation Gemini Ankle 6mm Set Multiscrew
Sterile*,** Clamp Complete Sterile
Code Description Code Description
2x94010 GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI SINGLE CLAMP 1x94040 GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI DOUBLE MULTIPIN CLAMP
1x932150 ROD D 12MM L 150MM STERILE
1X9L5425 SELFDRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW SS 4x94010 GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI SINGLE CLAMP STERILE
L150/25MM D 6/4MM QC 2x932400 ROD D 12 MM L 400 MM

1x1-1300301 DRILL BIT D 3.2MM L 140MM TIN COATED - QC 1x932200 ROD D 12 MM L 200 MM
1x11106 DRILL GUIDE D 3.2MM L 40MM 3x941540 SELF DRILLING XCALIBER, CYLINDRICAL SCREW,

. o S SHAFT D.6MM THREAD 5MM, L.180/40 QC
representative if you have questions about the availability of Orthofix products in your area. 2x11137 SCREW GUIDE, LENGTH 80 MM

**To be used in combination with ankle kit (99-94730 or 99-94740). 1x93160 T WRENCH QC

Foot & Ankle

Galaxy Fixation TrueLok EVO
Gemini~ System Ring Fixation System
99-94004 Galaxy Fixation Gemini Foot Support Set Complete 99-8800X TL-EVO Footplate Frame Set Sterile*
Sterile Code Description
Code Description 1x99-882XXX RX'5/8 MODULAR RING DXXXMM
1x932030 SEMI CIRCULAR RODD12MM LARGE 1x99-883XXX RX FOOTPLATE DXXXMM
2x94010 GALAXY FIXATION GEMINI SINGLE CLAMP STERILE 1x99-88LXXX RX FOOT ARCH DXXXMM
1x99-881XXX RX 3/8 MODULAR RING DXXXMM
3x99-886005 TRUELOK EVO RX STRUT LONG WITH DYNA
3x99-885008 TLEVO SPEED NUT
3x99-885009 TLEVO SPEED BOLT
2x99-885003 TLEVO BOLT L16.5MM
4x99-885000 TLEVO NUT WITH WASHER

* For all the specific reference codes with related ring and strut sizes, please refer to
the TL-EVO operative technique TL-2113-0OPT
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Foot & Ankle
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XCaliber

Articulated Ankle Fixator

TL-HEX Trauma

TrueLok Hexapod System

99-91647UE XCaliber Ankle Complete Sterile Kit

99-8801X _TL-HEX Footplate Frame Set Sterile*

Code Description 1x91150 UNIVERSAL T WRENCH

1x99-56-214X0 TL-HEX 5/8 MODULAR RING DXXXMM 1x91017 UNIVERSAL ALLEN WRENCH
1x99-56-220X0 TL-HEX FOOTPLATE DXXXMM 1x11106 DRILL GUIDE 3.2X40MM
1x99-56-116X0 TL HALF RING DXXXMM 1x11104 DRILL GUIDE 4.8X40MM
1x99-56-230X0 TL-HEX 3/8 MODULAR RING DXXXMM STERILE 1x91047 XCALIBER ANKLE FIXATOR
3x99-886005 TRUELOK EVO RX STRUT LONG WITH DYNA 1x11947 RADIOLUCENT ANKLE PIN GUIDE
3x99-885008 TLEVO SPEED NUT 3x11102 SCREW GUIDE L 60MM
3x99-885009 TLEVO SPEED BOLT 1x91015 DYNAMIC COMPRESSION/DISTRACTION UNIT
4x99-885003 TLEVO BOLT L16.5MM 2x99-611540 XCALIBER OSTEOTITE SCREW 150/40
2x99-885000 TLEVO NUT WITH WASHER 3x99-611530 XCALIBER OSTEOTITE SCREWS 150/30
* For all the specific reference codes with related ring and strut sizes, please refer to HaA101101 C R IED BRI 2l 2 A0 L
the TL-HEX operative technique TH-1905-0PT 2x11014 X-WIRES WITHOUT OLIVE 1.5X250MM
1x1100101 DRILL BIT 4.8X180MM

Foot & Ankle

CalcFix Plus Pennig
Calcaneal Fixator System Minifixator
99-M1460 CalcFix Plus Calcaneal Fixator Set Sterile 99-MIL10 Mini-Pennig Fixator Std Kit Complete Sterile
Code Description Qty Description
2x10012 ALLEN WRENCH, 3MM 1x  ALLEN WRENCH, 3 MM
1xM210 T-WRENCH FOR BONE SCREWS 1x THREADED, WIRE EXTRACTOR
1XM211 DRIVER FOR 3MM SHAFT SCREWS 6x PMF THREADED WIRES D 1.6 MM L.70/15 MM
XM 146 CALCFIX PLUS CALCANEAL FIXATOR 1x PENNIG MINIFIXATOR, STD, BODY
2xM315 SELF-DRILLING, CORTICAL SCREW, LENGTH 1x CLAMPS, STANDARD, (ONE PAIR) FOR PENNIG
70/25MM D 3.0-2.5MM MINIFIXATOR
6xM317 SELF-DRILLING, CORTICAL SCREW, LENGTH 1x NUT, COMPRESSION/DISTRACTION
100/30MM D 3.0-2.5MM 2x PENNIG MINIFIXATOR SPACER
3x1371501 KIRSCHNER WIRE LENGTH 150MM DIAMETER 1.5MM

=

x LENGTHENING BAR, STD, 100 MM FOR PENNIG
MINIFIXATOR

6x PMF THREADED WIRES D 2.0 MM L.100/15 MM

x REDUCTION FORCEPS (2 PAIRS) FOR PENNIG
MINIFIXATOR

)

1"



Galaxy Fixation Galaxy Fixation
System System
99-93520 Galaxy Medium - Pediatric Sterile Kit -@5mm Screw 99-93521 Galaxy Medium - Pediatric Sterile Kit - @4mm Screw
Thread Thread
2x93140 DOUBLE MULTIPIN CLAMP MEDIUM 2x93140 DOUBLE MULTIPIN CLAMP MEDIUM
2x939250 ROD @ SMM L250MM 2x939250 ROD @ 9MM L250MM
4LX944L540 SELFDRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4x944530 SELFDRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW
SHAFT @ 6MM THREAD 5MM L150/40QC SHAFT @ 6MM THREAD 4MM L150/30QC

2x11137 SCREW GUIDE 80MM 2x11137 SCREW GUIDE 80MM
1x30017 ALLEN WRENCH 5MM 1x30017 ALLEN WRENCH 5MM
1x93160 QC WRENCH 1x93160 QC WRENCH

Galaxy Fixation Galaxy Fixation
System System
99-93520 Galaxy Medium - Pediatric Sterile Kit -@5mm Screw 99-93521 Galaxy Medium - Pediatric Sterile Kit - @4mm Screw
Thread Thread
Code Description Code Description
2x93140 DOUBLE MULTIPIN CLAMP MEDIUM 2x93140 DOUBLE MULTIPIN CLAMP MEDIUM
2x939250 ROD @ 9MM L250MM 2x939250 ROD @ 9MM L250MM
LX944L540 SELFDRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4x944530 SELFDRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW
SHAFT @ 6MM THREAD 5MM L150/40QC SHAFT @ 6MM THREAD 4MM L150/30QC

2x11137 SCREW GUIDE 80MM 2x11137 SCREW GUIDE 80MM
1x30017 ALLEN WRENCH 5MM 1x30017 ALLEN WRENCH 5MM

1x93160 QC WRENCH 1x93160 QC WRENCH



Galaxy Fixation

System

99-93498 Galaxy Small Z-Configuration Sterile Kit

Code
6x93310
1x936120
1x936100
1x936080
2x19995
2x13530
1x91017
4x947320

2x1-1355001
1x93160

Description

SMALL CLAMP

ROD @ 6MM L 120MM
ROD @ 6MM L 100MM
ROD @ 6MM L 80MM
SLEEVE 4.5MM

DRILL GUIDE D 2.7MM
ALLEN WRENCH

SELF DRILLING XCALIBER CYLINDRICAL SCREW
SHAFT @ 4MM THREAD 3MM L 100/20 QC

DRILLBIT D 2,7MM
“T" WRENCH AO QC



u Distributed by:

Manufactured by:

ORTHOFIX Srl
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Telephone +39 045 6719000, Fax +39 045 6719380
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